S e

R ISR ET
CHEL
S es e mee s ows o

LI R R S ™ %
157 S 3 i
ey P et h
A e T, e L S

B T o .

Sty

—_—ta o




Table of Content

Content

Acknowledgement
List of Tables

List of Figure
Abstract

CHAPTER 1

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Statement of the problem
1.3Research objectives

1.4 Scope of research

1.5 Significance of the study
1.6Key terms / concepts

CHAPTER 2
2.1 Literature review
2.1.1 Introduction
2.1.2 Democracy
2.1.3 Representation
2.1.4 Political representation
2.1.5 Significance of women’s representation
2.1.6 Quotas and reserved seats
2.1.7 Awareness on women's representation

2.1.8 Obstacles faced in women’ representation

Pages

vii

viii

D O bAoA W =

10
12
13
16
18
21
23



2.2 Conceptual framework
2.2.1 Independent variables
2.2.2 Dependent variables

CHAPTER 3

3.1 Research design

3.2 Sample size

3.3 Location of study area

3.4 Sampling technique

3.5 Unit of analysis

3.6 Measurement / Instrumentation
3.7 Data Collection

3.8 Data analysis

CHAPTER 4
4.1 Profile of the respondent

4.2 Testing of assumptions

4.3 Finding

26
27
20

28
28
29
29
29
30
30
31

32

4.3.1 Perception of the public towards the women’s representation
in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly
4.3.2 Perception of both men and women towards the women’s

representation in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly

4.4 Summary

CHAPTER 5
5.1 Discussion

5.2 Recommendation

48

49
52



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, our gratitude to God for granting us wisdom and strength to do this

research until it is successfully completed.

We would like to thank our supervisor, Mr Tony Paridi Bagang for his valuable
advice and patience in guiding us to fuffill all the requirements needed in this
research and willing to help us until its completion. His motivation has

contributed tremendously to our research.

Thank you also to the respondents for their cooperation and willingness to

participate in the research that we have conducted.

Finally, we also would like to express our thanks to our families and friends for
sharing their ideas and providing priceless feedback and for being supportive

throughout the course of completing this research.

Sharifah Nursyahidah Syed Annuar

Vanessa Pius

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)
Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Sabah



Abstract

Despite the strong encouragement from the international organizations and
the government, little is known about the perspective of the public towards
women in politics. Hence, this study provides a review of the political
atmosphere which explores the state of the public’s perception towards
women’s representation in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly. The
findings indicated that the public had a positive perception towards the women
representatives and their role in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly yet
only 30.5 percent of them had more confidence in women representatives.
Most of them also agreed that their culture and religious belief have no
problem if the women involve in politics. Moreover, only 48.8 percent of the
respondents agreed that they were aware of the 30 percent quotas for women
in government affairs even though 63 percent of them were aware of the
needs for more women to be representatives. The findings also showed that
the male respondents did not prefer women representatives compared to the
female respondents. The most likely explanation is men has single out women

in politics.

viii



