# UNIVERSIT! TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITAS) SABAH

THE PODLIC'S PERCEPTION TOWARDS WOMEN'S
FEFNESENTATION IN THE SABAN STATE
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY: A STUDY IN LUVANG
CONSTITUENCY (NLO)

## SHARIFAH NURSYAHIDAH SYED ANNUAR 2009849418

VAMESSA PAUS 2009828802

APRIL 2012

### **Table of Content**

Content	Pages
A classical advances and	i
Acknowledgement	iv
List of Tables	V
List of Figure	vii
Abstract	viii
CHAPTER 1	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Statement of the problem	3
1.3 Research objectives	4
1.4 Scope of research	4
1.5 Significance of the study	5
1.6 Key terms / concepts	6
CHAPTER 2	
2.1 Literature review	
2.1.1 Introduction	9
2.1.2 Democracy	10
2.1.3 Representation	12
2.1.4 Political representation	13
2.1.5 Significance of women's representation	16
2.1.6 Quotas and reserved seats	18
2.1.7 Awareness on women's representation	21
2.1.8 Obstacles faced in women' representation	23

2.2 Conceptual framework	26
2.2.1 Independent variables	27
2.2.2 Dependent variables	27
CHAPTER 3	
3.1 Research design	28
3.2 Sample size	28
3.3 Location of study area	29
3.4 Sampling technique	29
3.5 Unit of analysis	29
3.6 Measurement / Instrumentation	30
3.7 Data Collection	30
3.8 Data analysis	31
CHAPTER 4	
4.1 Profile of the respondent	32
4.2 Testing of assumptions	34
4.3 Finding	36
4.3.1 Perception of the public towards the women's representation	
in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly	35
4.3.2 Perception of both men and women towards the women's	
representation in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly	44
4.4 Summary	48
CHAPTER 5	
5.1 Discussion	49
5.2 Recommendation	52

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First of all, our gratitude to God for granting us wisdom and strength to do this research until it is successfully completed.

We would like to thank our supervisor, Mr Tony Paridi Bagang for his valuable advice and patience in guiding us to fulfill all the requirements needed in this research and willing to help us until its completion. His motivation has contributed tremendously to our research.

Thank you also to the respondents for their cooperation and willingness to participate in the research that we have conducted.

Finally, we also would like to express our thanks to our families and friends for sharing their ideas and providing priceless feedback and for being supportive throughout the course of completing this research.

Sharifah Nursyahidah Syed Annuar

Vanessa Pius

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Sabah

#### Abstract

Despite the strong encouragement from the international organizations and the government, little is known about the perspective of the public towards women in politics. Hence, this study provides a review of the political atmosphere which explores the state of the public's perception towards women's representation in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly. The findings indicated that the public had a positive perception towards the women representatives and their role in the Sabah State Legislative Assembly yet only 30.5 percent of them had more confidence in women representatives. Most of them also agreed that their culture and religious belief have no problem if the women involve in politics. Moreover, only 48.8 percent of the respondents agreed that they were aware of the 30 percent quotas for women in government affairs even though 63 percent of them were aware of the needs for more women to be representatives. The findings also showed that the male respondents did not prefer women representatives compared to the female respondents. The most likely explanation is men has single out women in politics.